

**CITY OF SOMERS POINT
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:
Somers Point Storm Water Repairs
PROJECT NUMBER:
MA 7033.4

Engineers Estimate

Kline Construction
240 Waveland Avenue
Galloway, NJ 08205

Seashore Associated Mechanical
Contractors, Inc
360 S. Mannheim Avenue
Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215

Gerald A. Barrett LLC
329 Lakedale Road
Berlin, NJ 08009

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID											
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS											
1	CLEARING SITE & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 12,990.00	\$ 12,990.00
2	TEMPORARY ROADWAY RESTORATION	1800	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 43,020.00
3	FINAL ROADWAY RESTORATION	200	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 5,980.00
4	INLETS, TYPE "B", IF & WHERE DIRECTED	10	UNIT	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 34,900.00
5	INLETS, TYPE "A", IF & WHERE DIRECTED	3	UNIT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 8,970.00
6	INLETS, TYPE "E"	2	UNIT	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 6,980.00
7	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	445	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,050.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 27,590.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 99.90	\$ 44,455.50
8	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	75	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 99.90	\$ 7,492.50
9	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	305	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 24,095.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,975.00	\$ 119.90	\$ 36,569.50
10	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	30	L.F.	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 129.90	\$ 3,897.00
11	TIE INTO EXISTING MANHOLE OR INLET	12	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 15,480.00
12	4" PERFORATED, H.D.P.E PIPE W/ STONE TRENCH	275	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 69.90	\$ 19,222.50
13	CLEAN OUT PIPE, 2" PVC	5	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	REPLACE & RESET INLET GRATES, ECO TYPE "N" W/ BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	2	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,190.00
15	30" STORM SEWER ABANDONMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
16	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	200	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
17	HYDROSEEDING	200	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 340.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$215,975.00	\$208,200.00	\$220,850.00	\$249,747.00			

**CITY OF SOMERS POINT
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:
Somers Point Storm Water Repairs
PROJECT NUMBER:
MA 7033.4

Mathis Construction Co.
1510 Route 539, Suite 1
Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087

Landberg Construction LLC
PO Box 280
Mays Landing, NJ 08330

Athur Henry, Inc.
3031 Ocean Heights Avenue
EHT, NJ 08234

West Bay Construction, Inc.
133 Pleasant Avenue
Absecon, NJ 08201

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID											
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS											
1	CLEARING SITE & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	TEMPORARY ROADWAY RESTORATION	1800	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00
3	FINAL ROADWAY RESTORATION	200	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	INLETS, TYPE "B", IF & WHERE DIRECTED	10	UNIT	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
5	INLETS, TYPE "A", IF & WHERE DIRECTED	3	UNIT	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	INLETS, TYPE "E"	2	UNIT	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
7	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	445	L.F.	\$ 124.00	\$ 55,180.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 42,275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 111,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 51,175.00
8	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	75	L.F.	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	305	L.F.	\$ 134.00	\$ 40,870.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,650.00
10	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	30	L.F.	\$ 201.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	TIE INTO EXISTING MANHOLE OR INLET	12	UNIT	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
12	4" PERFORATED, H.D.P.E PIPE W/ STONE TRENCH	275	L.F.	\$ 107.00	\$ 29,425.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,500.00
13	CLEAN OUT PIPE, 2" PVC	5	UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
14	REPLACE & RESET INLET GRATES, ECO TYPE "N" W/ BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	2	UNIT	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	30" STORM SEWER ABANDONMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
16	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	200	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	HYDROSEEDING	200	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$259,245.00	\$270,127.00	\$313,250.00	\$338,675.00			